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Vehicles/Aircraft

Fighter Jet Rip By 01

Fighter Jet Whistle By

Jet Low By Sweetener 01
Jumbo Jet Landing

Jumbo Jet Takeoff

MIG Sweetener 01

MIG Sweetener 02

MIG Sweetener 03

MIG Sweetener 04

Military Helicopter Idle Away
Military Helicopter Medium By
Military Helicopter Start Idle Away
Plane Brossard Fast By

Plane Brossard Start Idle Off
Plane Tigermoth Fast By
Prop Plane Bys

Prop Plane High Steady
Prop Plane Low Fast By

Prop Plane Overhead

Prop Plane Sputters

Prop Plane Start Idle

Sea Helicopter Fast By

Sea Helicopter Idle

Vehicles/Bikes & Motorcycles
10 Speed Slow Pedal

Bicycle Pedal Steady
Motorcycle Fast By 01
Motorcycle Fast Bys
Motorcycle In Idle Away
Motorcycle Start Away By
Motorcycle Start Idle Revs Off
Speed Bike Fast By

Speed Bike Rev By 01

Speed Bike Screech Brake 01
Speed Bike Start Rev Off

Vehicles/Cars & Trucks
18 Wheeler Air Brakes 01
18 Wheeler Air Brakes 02

Description
Fighter jet ultra-fast by
Fighter jet ultra-fast by with whistling sound

Deep, bass-heavy jet fighter sweetener with slight animal effect

Jumbo jet airliner landing

Jumbo jet airliner taxi and takeoff

MIG fighter jet, ultra-fast sweetener

MIG fighter jet, ultra-fast sweetener

MIG fighter jet, ultra-fast sweetener

MIG fighter jet, ultra-fast sweetener

Military helicopter low hover idle and trailing away
Military helicopter medium by and trailing away

Military helicopter ignition sequence, long idle and away
Brossard prop plane distant in and low, fast by

Brossard prop plane ignition sequence, sputter, idle and off

Tigermoth plane fast, dive bomb by
Three prop plane bys, medium speed
Prop plane high, steady engine

Prop plane distant in and low, fast by
Prop plane sputtering overhead constant
Prop plane sputters

Prop plane ignition sequence and idle
Sea helicopter fast by and trail off

Sea helicopter long idle

Description

Ten-speed bike slow steady pedal; indoor

Old bicycle steady pedal; outdoor

Motorcycle fast by

Motorcycle fast by, return and by again

Motorcycle in, idle and away

Motorcycle ignition start, away and medium by
Motorcycle ignition start, idle and various engine revs
Speed bike ultra-fast by

Speed bike multiple gear shifts and fast by

Speed bike brakes to screeching halt

Speed bike ignition start, engine rev, short idle and off

Description
18 wheeler air compression brakes
18 wheeler air compression brakes

Time

00:11.3
00:12.3
00:02.7
00:26.8
00:31.0
00:03.3
00:04.3
00:04.1
00:03.4
00:21.7
00:34.7
03:20.6
01:07.5
02:46.8
00:41.0
00:26.9
02:15.5
00:47.9
00:32.6
00:16.0
01:413
00:18.2
01:12.8

Time

00:33.3
00:47.3
00:10.3
00:20.9
00:20.1
00:21.6
02:18.5
00:03.2
00:05.9
00:01.9
00:09.0

Time
00:00.9
00:00.9

Vehicles/Cars & Trucks

18 Wheeler Away Shift Slow
18 Wheeler By 55MPH

18 Wheeler Horn By 45MPH
18 Wheeler In Idle Stop
Antique Car Start Idle Off
Bus Bys

Bus Horns 01

Bus Start Idle

Car Fast By Dry

Car Fast By Wet

Car Horn Repeat

Car Multiple Fast By

Car On Gravel In Stop

Car Start Idle Away

Car Start Idle Fishtail Out
Electric Car By

Muscle Car Engine Cooling
Muscle Car Fast By T00MPH
Muscle Car In Idle Off 01
Muscle Car In Turn Idle Off
Muscle Car Slow By 10MPH
Muscle Car Slow By 40MPH
Muscle Car Start Fast Revs Off
Muscle Car Start Rvrse Fast Out
Race Car Fast By

Race Car Idle Rev Away
Skid And Peel Away 01

Skid And Stop 01

Tires On Gravel Steady

Top Fuel Car Fast By Multiple
Top Fuel Car Fast By Single

Vehicles/Crashes

Vehicle Impact Moderate 01
Vehicle Impact Moderate 02
Vehicle Impact Severe 01
Vehicle Impact Severe 02
Vehicle Impact Sweetener

Description

18 wheeler air brake blast and slow, shifting away
18 wheeler distant in and 55MPH by

18 wheeler in and 45MPH by with doppler horn
18 wheeler distant in, idle and off

Antique car slow ignition start, idle and off

Series of medium-speed bus bys

Loud bus horn blares

Bus ignition start and low, rumbling idle

Car fast by on dry pavement

Car fast by on wet pavement

Traditional horn alarm, repeating

Various car bys

Car rolls to a stop on gravel surface; mild bird background
Car ignition start, short idle, gear shift and away
Car ignition start, short idle and fishtail away
Electric car by

Muscle car engine cooling tinks

Muscle car distant in and 100MPH by

Muscle car distant in, short idle and off

Muscle car distant in, medium by, turn on gravel, return and off
Muscle car distant in and T0MPH by

Muscle car distant in and 40MPH by

Muscle car ignition start, fast engine revs and off
Muscle car ignition start, slow reverse and fast out
Race car ultra-fast by

Race car short idle, fast engine rev and fast away
Car peel away fast w/ tire screech, skid to stop, reverse by, stop, forward peel away
Car skids and abrupt stop with tire screeching
Slow, steady tire movement on gravel road

Top fuel car fast bys, multiple cars

Formula 1 fast bys, single car

Description

Moderate impact with metal rattles

Moderate impact with metal rattles

Severe impact with glass breaks and low booms

Severe impact with glass breaks, low booms, tire screech and metal scrapes
Bright, metallic impact sweetener

Time

00:38.1
00:45.7
00:10.2
00:44.6
00:29.7
01:29.5
00:02.9
00:29.2
00:04.9
00:26.7
00:24.5
00:06.4
00:17.1
00:56.1
00:41.2
00:12.6
00:25.1
00:25.5
00:16.1
00:30.7
00:27.7
00:28.5
00:54.3
00:31.4
00:10.9
00:31.4
00:23.5
00:04.2
01:45.0
00:18.3
00:09.5

Time

00:02.5
00:02.1
00:02.7
00:10.9
00:05.1



Vehicles/Doors & Keys Description Time Notes
Keys Drop Key chain drop onto hard ground 00:00.5
Keys Jingle Long Key chain jingle, long 00:29.4
Keys Movement At Door Keys jingling and moving against a door lock 00:14.9
Vehicle Door Old Open Close 01 Door handle movement, creek open, slam close 00:04.1
Vehicle Door Old Open Close 02 Door handle movement, creek open, slam close 00:03.5
Vehicle Door Open Close Simple door open and close 00:01.2
Vehicle Door Town Car Ext Repeated door open and closing; exterior recording 00:14.6
Vehicle Door Town Car Int Repeated door open and closing; interior recording 00:04.8
Vehicles/Trains Description Time
Subway Ride Subway doors open, buzzer sounds, doors close, train departs; repeat 01:20.2
Train Boxcar Clacks 01 Rhythmic boxcar movement over railroad tracks with light rail screeching 00:16.7
Train Brakes High-pitched train brakes on railroad tracks 00:08.6
Train Crossing Bell Railroad crossing bell with engine idle in background 00:14.9
Train Diesel Idle Diesel train idle, long 01:55.7
Train Engine Steam Blast Steam engine blast from a locomotive 00:03.6
Train Horn Blasts 01 Engine horn blast, slightly distant 00:05.2
Train Rail Clacks Short Movement over railroad tracks 00:17.1
Vehicles/Watercraft Description Time
Boat Motor Steady Droning small craft motor running at various throttle settings 04:01.0
Boat Motor Various Speeds Speedboat engine low start and accelerate 00:56.9
Boat Sail Hoist 01 Zipping line movement and sail flapping 00:10.1
Boat Winch Movement Winch and crank movement with mild water background 00:07.3
Rowboat Movement Rhythmic oar movement in water 00:46.8
Submarine Sonar Ping Classic Classic sonar ping with distortion 00:25.2




Notes

Notes




