Volume 1 Animals / Natural Elements

Volume 2 Backgrounds

Volume 3 Home & Office / Impacts / Weapons & Explosions

Volume 4 Vintage Cartoon / Sports & Recreation / Vocals & Wallas

Volume 5 Vehicles



Sony Pictures Sound Effects Series

volumes one through five

5

Vehicles/Aircraft	Description	Time	Vehicles/Cars & Trucks	Description	Time
Fighter Jet Rip By 01	Fighter jet ultra-fast by	00:11.3	18 Wheeler Away Shift Slow	18 wheeler air brake blast and slow, shifting away	00:38.1
Fighter Jet Whistle By	Fighter jet ultra-fast by with whistling sound	00:12.3	18 Wheeler By 55MPH	18 wheeler distant in and 55MPH by	00:45.7
Jet Low By Sweetener 01	Deep, bass-heavy jet fighter sweetener with slight animal effect	00:02.7	18 Wheeler Horn By 45MPH	18 wheeler in and 45MPH by with doppler horn	00:10.2
Jumbo Jet Landing	Jumbo jet airliner landing	00:26.8	18 Wheeler In Idle Stop	18 wheeler distant in, idle and off	00:44.6
Jumbo Jet Takeoff	Jumbo jet airliner taxi and takeoff	00:31.0	Antique Car Start Idle Off	Antique car slow ignition start, idle and off	00:29.7
MIG Sweetener 01	MIG fighter jet, ultra-fast sweetener	00:03.3	Bus Bys	Series of medium-speed bus bys	01:29.5
MIG Sweetener 02	MIG fighter jet, ultra-fast sweetener	00:04.3	Bus Horns 01	Loud bus horn blares	00:02.9
MIG Sweetener 03	MIG fighter jet, ultra-fast sweetener	00:04.1	Bus Start Idle	Bus ignition start and low, rumbling idle	00:29.2
MIG Sweetener 04	MIG fighter jet, ultra-fast sweetener	00:03.4	Car Fast By Dry	Car fast by on dry pavement	00:04.9
Military Helicopter Idle Away	Military helicopter low hover idle and trailing away	00:21.7	Car Fast By Wet	Car fast by on wet pavement	00:26.7
Military Helicopter Medium By	Military helicopter medium by and trailing away	00:34.7	Car Horn Repeat	Traditional horn alarm, repeating	00:24.5
Military Helicopter Start Idle Away	Military helicopter ignition sequence, long idle and away	03:20.6	Car Multiple Fast By	Various car bys	00:06.4
Plane Brossard Fast By	Brossard prop plane distant in and low, fast by	01:07.5	Car On Gravel In Stop	Car rolls to a stop on gravel surface; mild bird background	00:17.1
Plane Brossard Start Idle Off	Brossard prop plane ignition sequence, sputter, idle and off	02:46.8	Car Start Idle Away	Car ignition start, short idle, gear shift and away	00:56.1
Plane Tigermoth Fast By	Tigermoth plane fast, dive bomb by	00:41.0	Car Start Idle Fishtail Out	Car ignition start, short idle and fishtail away	00:41.2
Prop Plane Bys	Three prop plane bys, medium speed	00:26.9	Electric Car By	Electric car by	00:12.6
Prop Plane High Steady	Prop plane high, steady engine	02:15.5	Muscle Car Engine Cooling	Muscle car engine cooling tinks	00:25.1
Prop Plane Low Fast By	Prop plane distant in and low, fast by	00:47.9	Muscle Car Fast By 100MPH	Muscle car distant in and 100MPH by	00:25.5
Prop Plane Overhead	Prop plane sputtering overhead constant	00:32.6	Muscle Car In Idle Off 01	Muscle car distant in, short idle and off	00:16.1
Prop Plane Sputters	Prop plane sputters	00:16.0	Muscle Car In Turn Idle Off	Muscle car distant in, medium by, turn on gravel, return and off	00:30.7
Prop Plane Start Idle	Prop plane ignition sequence and idle	01:41.3	Muscle Car Slow By 10MPH	Muscle car distant in and 10MPH by	00:27.7
Sea Helicopter Fast By	Sea helicopter fast by and trail off	00:18.2	Muscle Car Slow By 40MPH	Muscle car distant in and 40MPH by	00:28.5
Sea Helicopter Idle	Sea helicopter long idle	01:12.8	Muscle Car Start Fast Revs Off	Muscle car ignition start, fast engine revs and off	00:54.3
			Muscle Car Start Rvrse Fast Out	Muscle car ignition start, slow reverse and fast out	00:31.4
Vehicles/Bikes & Motorcycles	Description	Time	Race Car Fast By	Race car ultra-fast by	00:10.9
10 Speed Slow Pedal	Ten-speed bike slow steady pedal; indoor	00:33.3	Race Car Idle Rev Away	Race car short idle, fast engine rev and fast away	00:31.4
Bicycle Pedal Steady	Old bicycle steady pedal; outdoor	00:47.3	Skid And Peel Away 01	Car peel away fast w/ tire screech, skid to stop, reverse by, stop, forward peel away	00:23.5
Motorcycle Fast By 01	Motorcycle fast by	00:10.3	Skid And Stop 01	Car skids and abrupt stop with tire screeching	00:04.2
Motorcycle Fast Bys	Motorcycle fast by, return and by again	00:20.9	Tires On Gravel Steady	Slow, steady tire movement on gravel road	01:45.0
Motorcycle In Idle Away	Motorcycle in, idle and away	00:20.1	Top Fuel Car Fast By Multiple	Top fuel car fast bys, multiple cars	00:18.3
Motorcycle Start Away By	Motorcycle ignition start, away and medium by	00:21.6	Top Fuel Car Fast By Single	Formula 1 fast bys, single car	00:09.5
Motorcycle Start Idle Revs Off	Motorcycle ignition start, idle and various engine revs	02:18.5		, , ,	
Speed Bike Fast By	Speed bike ultra-fast by	00:03.2	Vehicles/Crashes	Description	Time
Speed Bike Rev By 01	Speed bike multiple gear shifts and fast by	00:05.9	Vehicle Impact Moderate 01	Moderate impact with metal rattles	00:02.5
Speed Bike Screech Brake 01	Speed bike brakes to screeching halt	00:01.9	Vehicle Impact Moderate 02	Moderate impact with metal rattles	00:02.1
Speed Bike Start Rev Off	Speed bike ignition start, engine rev, short idle and off	00:09.0	Vehicle Impact Severe 01	Severe impact with glass breaks and low booms	00:02.7
			Vehicle Impact Severe 02	Severe impact with glass breaks, low booms, tire screech and metal scrapes	00:10.9
Vehicles/Cars & Trucks	Description	Time	Vehicle Impact Sweetener	Bright, metallic impact sweetener	00:05.1
18 Wheeler Air Brakes 01	18 wheeler air compression brakes	00:00.9		- 5	
18 Wheeler Air Brakes 02	18 wheeler air compression brakes	00:00.9			

Keys Drop Keys Jingle Long	Description	Time
Kove lingle Long	Key chain drop onto hard ground	00:00.5
	Key chain jingle, long	00:29.4
Keys Movement At Door	Keys jingling and moving against a door lock	00:14.9
Vehicle Door Old Open Close 01	Door handle movement, creek open, slam close	00:04.1
Vehicle Door Old Open Close 02	Door handle movement, creek open, slam close	00:03.5
Vehicle Door Open Close	Simple door open and close	00:01.2
Vehicle Door Town Car Ext	Repeated door open and closing; exterior recording	00:14.6
Vehicle Door Town Car Int	Repeated door open and closing; interior recording	00:04.8
Vehicles/Trains	Description	Time
Subway Ride	Subway doors open, buzzer sounds, doors close, train departs; repeat	01:20.2
Train Boxcar Clacks 01	Rhythmic boxcar movement over railroad tracks with light rail screeching	00:16.7
Train Brakes	High-pitched train brakes on railroad tracks	00:08.6
Train Crossing Bell	Railroad crossing bell with engine idle in background	00:14.9
Train Diesel Idle	Diesel train idle, long	01:55.7
Train Engine Steam Blast	Steam engine blast from a locomotive	00:03.6
Train Horn Blasts 01	Engine horn blast, slightly distant	00:05.2
Train Rail Clacks Short	Movement over railroad tracks	00:17.1
	The state of the s	1
Vehicles/Watercraft	Description	Time
Boat Motor Steady	Droning small craft motor running at various throttle settings	04:01.0
Boat Motor Various Speeds	Speedboat engine low start and accelerate	00:56.9
Boat Sail Hoist 01	Zipping line movement and sail flapping	00:10.1
Boat Winch Movement	Winch and crank movement with mild water background	00:07.3
Rowboat Movement	Rhythmic oar movement in water	00:46.8
Submarine Sonar Ping Classic	Classic sonar ping with distortion	00:46.8
Submanne Sonar i my classic	Classic sorial ping with distortion	00.23.2

